

Date: - 30.07.2020

To,
Department of Corporate Services
Bombay Stock Exchange Limited,
P.J. Towers, Dalal Street,
Mumbai-400001 ‘

Subject: - Filing of clipping of the Audited Financial Results Published in the newspaper for the Year ended on 31.03.2020 as per SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

(Scrip Code: 531449)

Dear Sir,

In terms of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find attached herewith copies of News Papers- Jansatta (Hindi Newspaper) and Financial Express (English News paper) dated 30.07.2020 in which Audited Financial Results of the company has been published for the Year ended 31.03.2020, as approved by the Board of Directors of the company in their meeting held on 28.07.2020

This is for yours information and record.

For GRM Overseas Limited

Balveer Singh
Company Secretary
M. No. 59007

CIN-L74899DL1995PLC064007

Works / Corporate Office : Gohana Road, Near Sugar Mills, Panipat-132103 (Haryana) India. Tel. : + 91-180-2652524, 2652476
: 8 K.M. Stone, Gohana- Rohtak Road, Village Naultha, Panipat- 132103 (Haryana) India. Fax : +91-180-2653673
Registered Office : 128, 1st Floor, Shiva Market, Pitam Pura, New Delhi-110034 India. Tel. +91-11-47330330
E-mail / Website : grmrice1@gmail.com / www.grmrice.com

MADHAV MARBLES AND GRANITES LIMITED

Address: First Floor, Mumal Towers, 16, Saheli Marg, Udaipur - 313001, CIN:L14101RJ1980PLC004903, Web: www.madhavmarbles.com, Mail: investor.relations@madhavmarbles.com

Statement of Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and year ended March 31, 2020

Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
	Quarter ended		Year ended		Quarter ended		Year ended	
	3/31/2020	12/31/2019	3/31/2019	3/31/2019	3/31/2020	12/31/2019	3/31/2019	3/31/2019
Total income	1848.37	1479.65	1822.20	6700.94	1850.43	1479.65	1822.20	6703.00
Net Profit for the period before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items	227.77	(69.24)	117.90	318.36	204.55	(69.24)	117.90	295.12
Net Profit for the period before tax after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items	227.77	(69.24)	117.90	318.36	204.55	(69.24)	117.90	295.12
Net Profit for the period after tax after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items	146.25	(54.99)	77.15	218.19	128.37	(54.99)	77.15	200.29
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	146.25	(54.99)	77.15	218.19	128.37	(54.99)	77.15	200.29
Equity Share Capital	894.70	894.70	894.70	894.70	894.70	894.70	894.70	894.70
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year				12153.45				12142.71
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)								
1. Basic:	1.63	-0.61	0.86	2.44	1.43	-0.61	0.86	2.24
2. Diluted:	1.63	-0.61	0.86	2.44	1.43	-0.61	0.86	2.24

NOTES: The standalone and consolidated financial results of the Company for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2020 have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of directors at their respective meetings held on July 28, 2020.

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Period ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 read with SEBI circular dated 5th July, 2016. The full format of the Quarterly and period ended Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges and on Company's Website (www.madhavmarbles.com)

Place: Udaipur
Date: 28/07/2020

For Madhav Marbles and Granites Limited
Madhav Doshi
CEO and Managing Director (DIN: 07815416)

Capital Trade Links Limited

CIN: L51909DL1984PLC019622

Reg. Off.- Capital House, B-4, LGF, Ashoka Niketan, Delhi - 110092

Website: www.capitaltrade.in, Email id: info@capitaltrade.in

EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS

FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2020

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended				Year Ended
		30.06.2020	31.03.2020	30.06.2019	31.03.2020	
		(Un-Audited)	(Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Audited)	
1	Total Income from operations	96.74	189.90	86.34	482.68	
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	36.43	(1.84)	55.68	143.70	
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	36.43	(1.84)	55.68	143.70	
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	26.19	(8.22)	40.19	94.61	
5	Total comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit/loss for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	26.19	(8.22)	40.19	94.61	
6	Paid up equity share capital (face value of Rs. 1/- each)	539	539	509.80	539	
7	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 1/- each) (not annualized, in Rs.) for continuing and discontinued operations					
(a)	Basic:	0.05	(0.02)	0.08	0.18	
(b)	Diluted:	0.04	(0.01)	0.08	0.16	

NOTES: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites at www.bseindia.com and also available on company website, www.capitaltrade.in.

The above standalone Financial results of the Company for the quarter ended June 30, 2020 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee at its meeting held on July 29, 2020 and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting on July 29, 2020.

By order of the Board
For Capital Trade Links Limited
Sd/-
Krishan Kumar
(Director)
DIN: 00004181

Place: New Delhi

Date: 29.07.2020

KUMAR FOOD INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Registered office: 71/1, Siraspur, Delhi-110042

CIN: L15310DL1991PLC043456 / E-mail ID: cs@kumarfood.com / Web: www.kumarfood.com

AUDITED QUARTERLY FINANCIAL RESULTS

FOR THE QUARTER AND PERIOD ENDED 31.03.2020

S. No.	Particulars	Rs. In Lakh (except EPS)				
		Quarter Ending Mar. 31, 2020 Audited	Quarter Ending Mar. 31, 2019 Audited	Quarter Ending Dec 31, 2019 Un-audited	Year ended March 31, 2020 Audited	Year ended March 31, 2019 Audited
1.	Total Income from Operations	5329.28	6298.48	6708.69	28476.66	27977.12
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items#)	(352.53)	(77.74)	34.63	(189.52)	25.01
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items#)	(352.53)	(77.74)	34.63	(189.52)	25.01
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items#)	(324.96)	39.93	37.40	(180.42)	133.52
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(312.24)	39.93	41.49	(165.45)	135.77
6.	Equity Share Capital	300.00	300.00	300.00	300.00	300.00
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year				762.96	887.94
8.	Earnings Per Share (equity share of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -					
1. Basic:		(10.83)	1.33	1.25	(6.01)	4.45
2. Diluted:		(10.83)	1.33	1.25	(6.01)	4.45

NOTES: The above results were audited by the statutory auditors and approved by the audit committee and taken on record by the Board of Directors in their meeting held today. The figures between audited figures in respect of full year and published year-to-date figures up to the fourth quarter of the current financial year.

b) The results have been subjected to a limited review by the Statutory Auditor in terms of the Regulation 52 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 has been placed before Board of Directors.

c) Income Tax Demand raised are disputed and appealed against are not provided in the books. As per return filed by a corporate entity agreeing to pay the tax payable by the Company have been deducted from the amount dues from them in previous year.

d) A related have been referred to the official liquidator by the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi to whom an advance of Rs 1182 Lakh was given against which no provision for doubtful debts are made in the books

e) Closing stock value is adjusted for the loss of Rs 41,72,570/- incur on account of decrease in value of stock on subsequent realization during next financial year due to prevalent COVID-19 pandemic.

f) The certificate obtained from the Executive Director and CFO in respect of above results in terms of Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 has been placed before Board of Directors.

g) The figures for the previous quarter have been regrouped/ rearranged wherever necessary.

For and on behalf of
Kumar Food Industries Limited
Sd/-
Dharminder Joshi
Director
DIN: 05186749

Date: 29.07.2020
Place: Delhi

GRM OVERSEAS LIMITED

CIN:L74899DL1995PLC064007

REGD. OFF: 128, FIRST FLOOR, SHIVA MARKET PITAMPURA NORTH DELHI-110034

Email Id: grmrice1@gmail.com | Website: www.grmrice.com | Ph-011-47330330 | Fax No: 011-0180-2653673

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED AND STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR QUARTER ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2020 (IN TERMS OF REGULATION 47(1) (B) OF THE SEBI (LODR) REGULATIONS, 2015)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter Ended March 31, 2020	Quarter Ended March 31, 2019	Year Ended March 31, 2020	Year Ended March 31, 2019	Quarter Ended March 31, 2020	Quarter Ended March 31, 2019	Year Ended March 31, 2020	Year Ended March 31, 2019
		(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	20,173.17	47,042.95	76,651.82	107,063.06	20,721.32	47,921.99	77,715.26	110,905.03
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	2,905.81	565.21	4,750.91	2,511.54	2,816.15	301.49	4,304.66	1,793.25
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	2,905.81	565.21	4,750.91	2,511.54	2,816.15	301.49	4,304.66	1,793.25
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	2,237.77	321.14	3,616.23	1,624.54	2,148.11	58.56	3,169.98	907.39
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	2,239.26	321.14	3,617.34	1,624.54	2,164.08	58.56	3,137.95	907.39
6	Paid Up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹10/-) each	368.95	368.95	368.95	368.95	368.95	368.95	368.95	368.95
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	9,608.37	6,213.41	-	-	8,428.11	5,512.55
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -								
1. Basic:		60.65	8.70	98.01	44.03	58.22	1.59	85.92	24.59
2. Diluted:		60.65	8.70	98.01	44.03	58.22	1.59	85.92	24.59

NOTES: The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly/ annual Financial Results filed with the stock exchanges under the Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015. The full formats of quarterly/annual Financial results are available on the stock exchange website i.e. www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.grmrice.com.

Date: 28.07.2020
Place: New Delhi

For GRM OVERSEAS LIMITED
Sd/-
Atul Garg
Managing Director
DIN: 02380612

ALCHEMIST REALTY LIMITED

Regd. Office : Building No.23, Nehru Place, New Delhi -110019

CIN No. L21100DL1983PLC334800. Tel No.:(91-11)-40600800. E-mail: investors.realty@alchemist.co.in

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF STANDALONE/CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED ON 31.03.2020

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED			
		QUARTER ENDED		YEAR ENDED		QUARTER ENDED		YEAR ENDED	
		31-03-2020	31-12-2019	31-03-2019	31-03-2020	31-03-2019	31-12-2019	31-03-2020	31-3-2019
1.	Total Income from Operations (Net)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
2.	Other Income	41.14	13.22	12.42	388.00	236.59	41.14	13.22	388.00
3.	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	(208.41)	(16.64)	(91.91)	(16.33)	(1604.81)	(227.08)	(47.65)	(1728.59)
4.	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(208.41)	(16.64)	(91.91)	(16.33)	(1604.81)	(227.08)	(47.65)	(1728.59)
5.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	(210.73)	(16.79)	(91.91)	(19.09)	(1608.38)	(229.40)	(47.80)	(1732.16)
6.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising Profit/ Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	(202.81)	(16.79)	(94.68)	(11.17)	(1605.91)	(221.48)	(47.80)	(1729.70)
7.	Equity Share Capital	1482.02	1482.02	1482.02	1482.02	1482.02	1482.02	1482.02	1482.02
8.	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve as per Ind AS	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
9.	Earning Per Equity Share of Face Value of Rs 2/-each (in Rs)								
1. Basic		(0.28)	(0.02)	(0.12)	(0.03)	(2.17)	(0.31)	(0.06)	(0.18)
2. Diluted		(0.28)	(0.02)	(0.12)	(0.03)	(2.17)	(0.31)	(0.06)	(0.18)

NOTE -> The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on July 28, 2020.

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Year ended 31.03.2020 Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Yearly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website, www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website: www.alchemistreality.com

The company has adopted Indian Accounting Standards (IND AS) notified by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs with effect from 1st April, 2017. Accordingly the Financial Results (Standalone) for the Quarter and Year ended on 31st March, 2020 are in compliance with IND AS and other Accounting Principles generally accepted in India.

The figures for the quarter and year ended on 31st March, 2020 are the balancing figure of the twelve months ended 31st March, 2020 and published financial results of nine months ended 31st December, 2019.

Date: 28/07/2020
Place : New Delhi

Anup Nargas
Whole-time Director
DIN No: 03609482

Nidhi Services Limited

Regd. Off : 5/19-B, Roop Nagar, Delhi - 110007

Tel.: 011-43215145, Mobile: 09811021216 CIN : L65999DL1984PLC018077 E-mail: nidhiservicesltd@gmail.com

Extract of Standalone Audited Financial Results of the Quarter ended on 31st March, 2020

Sl. No.	Particulars	Amount (Rs. In Lacs)		
		Current Quarter ending 31-Mar-20	Year to date Figures 31-Mar-20	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year 31-Mar-19
1	Total Income from Operations	9.30	66.52	11.70
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	7.07	56.74	8.06
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items and/or Extraordinary items#)	7.07	56.74	8.06
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	3.32	50.99	7.06
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	3.32	27.98	7.06
6	Equity Share Capital	150.00	150.00	150.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year		243.91	
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -			
1) Basic:		0.22	3.40	0.47
2) Diluted:		0.22	3.40	0.47

The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter taken on record by the Board in its meeting held on July 28, 2020 and also Audit Report were carried out by the Statutory Auditors.

Note: a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Company's Website i.e. (www.nidhiservicesltd.com) and on the website of the Stock Exchange (www.cse-india.com) and (http://www.mseil.in/index.aspx)

For Nidhi Services Limited
Sd/-
Udit Agarwal
Whole Time Director
DIN: 00239114

PLACE : Delhi
DATE : 28.07.2020

INDIAN SUCROSE LIMITED

Formerly Oswal Sugars Limited

Registered Office: G.T. Road, Mukerian - 144211, Distt. Hoshiarpur, (Punjab) India

CIN: L15424PB1990PLC010903

Web: www.muksug.com, E-mail: info.isl@yaducorporation.com, Ph: +91-9115110651/52, Fax: +91-1883-244532

AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2020

[Pursuant to Regulation 47 (1) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015]

Extract of Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year Ended 31st March, 2020

Extract of Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year Ended 31 st March, 2020						
(Rs. In Crore)						
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended	
		31.03.2020	31.12.2019	31.03.2019	31.03.2020	31.03.2019
		Audited	Un-Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited
1	Total Income from operations	159.59	109.63	128.60	532.02	362.80
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1.39	7.22	5.79	19.18	8.03
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1.39	7.22	5.79	19.18	8.03
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	0.08	4.49	2.23	12.28	4.36
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(0.57)	0.00	(2.30)	(0.57)	(2.30)
6	Equity Share Capital	15.42	15.42	15.42	15.42	15.42
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves) as shown in the unaudited Balance Sheet of the previous year	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10 /- each) (for continuing and discontinued operation)-					
	1. Basic:	0.07	2.90	1.45	7.96	2.82
	2. Diluted:	0.07	2.90	1.45	7.96	2.82